Public Notice Monroe County Board of Education Notice of Nondiscrimination

Students, their families, employees and potential employees of the Monroe County School District are hereby notified that the Monroe County School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, religion, marital status, sex or disability in employment, vocational programs, or activities as set forth in compliance with federal and state statutes and regulations.

The Monroe County School District offers the following career and technical education programs for all students regardless of race, color, national origin, including those with limited English proficiency, sex or disability in grades 9-12.

- Agriculture
- Family and Consumer Science
- Auto Mechanics
- Business Education
- Wood Manufacturing
- Electricity
- Health Science
- Welding
- Horticulture

Persons seeking further information concerning the career and technical education offerings and specific pre-requisite criteria should contact: Monroe County High School Guidance 755 Old Mulkey Road Tompkinsville, KY 42167 270-487-6217

Inquiries regarding nondiscrimination policies should be directed to: Kathy Taylor, DPP 309 Emberton St. Tompkinsville, KY 42167 kathy.taylor@monroe.kyschools.us